Companies House

MRO1 e

Registration of a Charge

Company name: INTEGRA CARE HOMES LIMITED
Company number: 06395927

X8I3SBAH

Received for Electronic Filing: 12/11/2019

Details of Charge

Date of creation:  06/11/2019
Charge code: 0639 5927 0003

Persons entitted: HSBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED, 8 CANADA
SQUARE E14 5HQ, AS SECURITY AGENT (AS SECURITY AGENT FOR
THE SECURED PARTIES)

Brief description:
Contains fixed charge(s).
Contains floating charge(s) .

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: | CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT
TO S. 859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC
COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION

Electronically filed document for Company Number: 06395927 Page 1




FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: CLIFFORD CHANCE LLP

Electronically filed document for Company Number: 06395927 Page 2



CERTIFICATE OF THE
REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 6395927

Charge code: 0639 5927 0003

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that
a charge dated 6th November 2019 and created by INTEGRA CARE
HOMES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the

Companies Act 2006 on 12th November 2019 .

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 13th November 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated
by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006

sROF gy
& /l,/

4D

Ty g

ee, I

E\\\O i R EC/J\

h B
G g A0

THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE
REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Companies House



Execution version

SECURITY ACCESSION DEED

To:  HSBC Corporate Trustee Company (UK) Limited as Security Agent

THIS DEED is made on _ 6 November 2019 by the parties listed in Schedule 1 (The
New Chargors) of this Deed (each a "New Chargor") in relation to the debenture originally
dated 29 June 2012 (as supplemented by supplemental deeds of charge dated 17 July 2014,
29 June 2015 and 12 September 2019) entered into by the Chargors (as defined therein) in
favour of HSBC Corporate Trustee Company (UK) Limited as chargee (the "Debenture") in
respect of the senior term loan and revolving facilities agreement dated 8 June 2012 (as
amended and/or supplemented by supplemental agreements dated 16 January 2014, 17 July
2014, 29 June 2015, 26 May 2017 and 12 September 2019) between, amongst others, Listrac
Midco Limited as parent and guarantor, Listrac Bidco Limited as company, borrower and
guarantor, HSBC Bank PLC as Agent, the Security Agent and the financial institutions
named therein as lenders.

Terms defined in the Debenture shall have the same meanings when used in this Deed.

Each New Chargor hereby confirms that, as from the date of this Deed, it intends to be a
party to the Debenture as a Chargor, undertakes to perform all the obligations expressed in
the Debenture to be assumed by a Chargor and agrees that it shall be bound by all the
provisions of the Debenture, as if it had been an original party to the Debenture.

Details of certain of the assets of each New Chargor which are subject to the security
constituted by the Debenture are set out in the Schedules to this Deed.

This Deed and any non-contractual obligations arising out of or in connection with it are
governed by English law.

This Deed is a Finance Document under the Senior Facilities Agreement.

0128306-0000001 BK:50704932.5



SCHEDULE 1

THE NEW CHARGORS

Name of Acceding Guarantor

Registration number

Jurisdiction of Incorporation

Brighton and Sussex Care 7156238 England and Wales
Limited

Haven Care and Support 6273239 England and Wales
Limited

Integra Care Homes Limited 6395927 England and Wales
Integra Care  Management 5151098 England and Wales
Limited

Keys Hill Park Limited 6511690 England and Wales
Lifeways ISS Limited 4143079 England and Wales
Lifeways Natural Networks 5113725 England and Wales
Limited

Lifeways Orchard Care Limited 4084923 England and Wales
Lifeways Rose Care and 5782691 England and Wales
Support Limited

Lifeways  Support  Options 5531117 England and Wales
Limited

M-Power Housing Limited 6671565 England and Wales
Vitavia Properties (Somerset) 4543161 England and Wales
Limited

Vitavia Property Management 7444534 England and Wales

Limited

0128306-0000001 BK:50704932.5




SCHEDULE 2

DETAILS OF SHARES

None at the date of this Deed.

0128306-0000001 BK:50704932.5



SCHEDULE 3

DETAILS OF MATERIAL REAL PROPERTY

None at the date of this Deed.

0128306-0000001 BK:50704932.5



SCHEDULE 4

DETAILS OF ACCOUNTS

Chargor Account  Sort Code IBAN Account Bank
Number Name

0128306-0000001 BK:50704932.5




0128306-0000001 BK:50704932.5



SCHEDULE 5

DETAILS OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

None at the date of this Deed.

0128306-0000001 BK:50704932.5



EXECUTED as a DEED

by BRIGHTON AND SUSSEX CARE LIMITED

Signature of Director

s! fﬁT STBVENS Name of Director

in the presence of:

-m Signature of witness

MBI VISR B AP Name of witness

&&i?ﬁ&%wgﬁé Lif é(}?’%é BUIAGp éwﬁu@%&{hw% of witness
Ry vt k11 L
ST Occupation of witness

Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road, SE1 0AS
Fax:

Attention:  Matt Stevens

Profect Lark - Signature page to Debenture Accession Deed




Signature of Director

Hﬁﬂ' 5?? e\  Name of Director

in the presence of:

-"W Signé-lttl;reof'ﬁitness:. o L o -
o B Lt AT s o o = ___________________ |
MWW% U}?\@ﬂ@%imwﬁﬁWAddressofmtness | | S | S
%“;}uu’mi_ - Occupation of witness o

~ Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road, -S_E.l 0AS
- Fax:

" Attention:  Matt Stevens -

Projéct Lavk - ngn&nrre ‘page to Debenture Accession Deed




- Signature of Director
o ﬁﬂrr SM) - Name of Director -

inthe presence of:

R .'H'P{?.,s,m Y18 Pl ATHAN. Name ofﬁ/itness

MLEN LOVELA LiP ONE BSHoRS SQUME o
K Mmm}mi %‘—*—‘fjﬁgg h 7 Address of witness

| Signature of witness - -

ZoLLEITOR, ... Occupation of witness

~ Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Roéd,-SE_l 0AS
Fax: o _ _ _

- Attention: .Matt'Steven's'_ :

o Praject Lark - Signature page 10 Debenture Accession Deed -




Signature of Director

Mﬁ'ﬂ' }Ebﬁhﬁ ‘Name of Director - :

ERREEE 1 i 2 L %QW&NWW. Name of witness
AGENAVELY LR, ONE BItrioPS SQURLE,

LNDENN o bkh Address of witness ;

U106 _ Occupation of witness

. Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road.,' SE10AS -~

_.Fax: '

.. Attention: . Matt Stevens

- .Sign_atix:re of witness |

- Project Lark - Signature page to Débenture Accession Deed ™




by KEYSEILLPARK LIMITED ..

Signature of Director

f{if‘ﬂ' XEV£N5 Name of Director

- in the presence of:

 Signature of.Wi.tness_. :
FARANT  VISWMGBMAN  Name of w1tness

- Aam %swp WE
3 %\&?&E}fnﬁﬁ e gﬁ; Address of witness

/

20 Li@i”?@& . Occupation of witness

‘Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road, SE1 0AS

" Attention: = Matt Stevens

- Project Lark - Signaiure page to Debenture Accession Deed



Signature of Director

| Mﬁﬁ' jmfem

~ Name of Director

- in the presence of:

| _-____ 'Sﬁi_gnamré of witness . -

HALINL VEWRNAIMAS Name of witness

' . u,? %}M% B%Sm?& SQYREE
. AW WW égAddress of Wltness

| Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road, S_E.l 0AS
. Fax: | |

Attention;  Matt Stevens

Occupation of witness .

- Project Lark - Signature page o Debensure Accession Deed _ ' o




_ | by LIFEWAYS NATURAL NETWORKS LMETED S R -

Signature of Director

Mﬂ?’f \2n Name of Director

~in the presence of:

'Signature of witness-

o ﬁ?ﬁ’?\i%i %E&%Mmm Name of witness -
Li'.} N‘&@N £ é«;@:«?} Address of w1tness

_EpU e Occupation of witness

©Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road, SE1 0AS
o Fax | o

B Attentibﬁi Matt Stevens -

Praject Lark - Signatiire ,bﬁgé to Debenture Accession Deed - -




. by LIFEWAYS ORCHARD CARE LIMITED

- Signature of Director

- Mﬁ'ﬂ' 5121/5?\!3 _ Name of Director

" in the presence.of:

1 Slgnature of w1tness. '

HABANL VLW Al AV Name of w1tness
W Wﬁ” PlsH ol SOVARE

B
Aab Address of witness

%o &@’W?A | ~ Occupation of witness . R

. Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road, SE1 0AS

. Attention: -Matt Stevens . N

. P)-ojez:t Lark - S}‘gnanére page fo Debenture Accession Deed




- by LIFEWAYS ROSE CARE AND SUPPORT LIMITED

R - Signéttire of Director

- ﬁﬁ-n' jm/mj __ Name of Director

- in the presence of:

Slgnature of Wltness

CHERN VISAN m W Name 0fw1tness

= et LOVRHUE e
Address of Wltness .

Q‘ﬁ}‘d Tk - Occupation of wltness' '

Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road, SE1 0AS
Fax: - |

. Attention: - Matf Stevens .-

Profect Lark - Signamre pa;ge. to Debenture Accession Deed |




by LIFEWAYS SUFPORT QPTIONS LIMITED

Signature of Dn‘ector '

M%W W@d } " Name of Director

in the presence of:

T et VLQNWWMNameofmtness
@Muﬁ m%: mmgm SQME,

Address of withess

Qccupation of witness -

~Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road, SE1 0AS

Attention: ~ Matt Stevens

o Prqféi:lt Lark- Signature page to Debenture Accession Deed .




‘Signature of Director
MATT \FEV&%’J - Name of Director |

-in the presence of:

-— -Sigllature of witness - -

S HWN VISR Name of witness
Uj) e %\éﬂ@?é g@@m _
- A Address of w1tness '

Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road, SE1 0AS
o Fax:_ '

Attention: - Mat Stevens

' Profect Lark - Signature page 1o Deb

. Occupatio_n 'of witness

eiiure Accession Deed



by PERTIES (SOMERSET) LIMITED
S Signature of Director _

% ‘Q?Vé’ﬁi - Name of Director o

in the presence of: -

o | Hﬁmﬁ% m&wwmw Name 0fw1tness

L WMORS S UALE |
X %%{}%”? %&f%ﬁ §%§ @Address of w1tness

’ Signature of witness '

%%‘iﬁ’%ﬁﬁm' . Occupation of witness -

- Address: .56-Southwark']_3_ridgeRoad,'SEI_.OAS. o

Fax:’

-~ Attention: ~ Matt Stevens -

"+ Project Lark - Signature page to Debenture Acée&st’on_ Deed




~Signature of Director

M)ﬁr I?Z-\/Q\U_ .'NameofDirector | |

N in the presence of:

-
HWM{ ; . ) '. o AR :

Ry W Name of WitIlGSS_

N@" mmﬁs SQUAtLE,

-------- | £ Address of w1tness o

eald {L%Wga - Occupation of Wltness
Address: 56 Southwark Bridge Road; SE1 0AS
Fax: . | |

Attention:  Mait Stevens o

- Project Lark —'Signa;!ure page fo Debentiire Accession Deed




The Security Agent
HYBC CORPORATE TRUSTEE COMPANY (UK) LIMITED
B

Lheis OCMaboney
uthorised Signatory

Address: HSBC Corporate Trustee Company (UK) Limited
fssuer Services
Level 28
8 Canada Square
London

E14 5HO
Fax: +d (0920 7991 4350

-

Eml: Cllatrustee adminithsbe.com

Aftention:  UTLA Trasiee Services Adminisdytion

FPooguet Laoeke -« Signeriios pone Ty Dvlvvidnive Aoceseron Deed



